SynAct Pharma's COO sells shares to cover tax on holdings

SynAct Pharma AB (publ) ("SynAct") today announced that its Chief Operating Officer (COO), Thomas Boesen, through his holding company, has sold 42,747 shares in SynAct. The sales correspond to 28 percent of his shareholdings and is in accordance with his lockup agreement. After the divestment, Boesen owns 112,580 shares. The proceeds will be used to pay for Danish tax on holdings of his SynAct shares. Thomas Boesen remains an active member of management with long-term commitment and interests in the company.

Under Danish tax law, tax on holdings is due for shares in a publicly traded company, such as SynAct, when the shares are held through a limited liability company and the total shareholding is less than 10 percent of the publicly traded company. The tax on holdings is calculated based on value increase in the calendar year (in this case 2021). Regardless of the capital gain being materialized through selling of the shares or not.

The transactions are reported to the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority (*Sv. Finansinspektionen*) as required under current regulation.

The information was submitted, through the agency of the contact person below, for publication at 08: 45 a.m CEST on December 14, 2022.

For further information about SynAct Pharma AB, please contact: Jeppe Øvlesen

CEO, SynAct Pharma AB Phone: +45 28 44 75 67 Mail: joo@synactpharma.com

Patrik Renblad

CFO, SynAct Pharma AB Phone: +46 707 47 97 68 Mail: par@synactpharma.com

About SynAct Pharma AB

SynAct Pharma AB (publ) (Nasdaq Stockholm: SYNACT) conducts research and development in inflammatory diseases. The company has a platform technology based on a new class of drug candidates aimed at acute deterioration in chronic inflammatory diseases with the primary purpose of stimulating natural healing mechanisms. For more information: www.synactpharma.com.



Attachments SynAct Pharma's COO sells shares to cover tax on holdings